## TENNESSEE STATE UNIVERSITY

## eRate

## **Summer 2020**

## THE FEES LISTED BELOW ARE FOR THE 19-20 ACADEMIC YEAR APPROVED BY THE TSU BOARD OF TRUSTEES

All fees are subject to change by the Tennessee State University Board of Trustees. The university reserves the right to correct errors in student fee assessments and charges which are discovered subsequent to initial billings or fee statements. The rates below do not include "Special Course Fees", book fees, lab fees, room and board fees or other specific course related fees.

The eRate is available to students who are classified as non-residents of Tennessee and who are enrolled exclusively in online courses. The eRate is 150% of the institution's approved undergraduate or graduate maintenance fee. To qualify for an eRate, students must: (a) meet all institutional admission requirements and (b) be verified as online out-of-state students. Students enrolled in any type course other than online (i.e., on-ground, telecourse, distance education, etc.) will not be eligible for the eRate specified in this guideline and will instead incur traditional non-resident fees and charges. Students who enroll in both online courses and other type courses and subsequently drop the other type courses will not then become eligible for the eRate.

	Undergraduate	Undergraduate	Program	Total Undergraduate
Hours	Maintenance Fee	eRate Tuition	Services Fee	eRate
1	\$279	\$140	\$72	\$491
2	\$558	\$280	\$144	\$982
3	\$837	\$420	\$216	\$1,473
4	\$1,116	\$560	\$288	\$1,964
5	\$1,395	\$700	\$360	\$2,455
6	\$1,674	\$840	\$432	\$2,946
7	\$1,953	\$980	\$504	\$3,437
8	\$2,232	\$1,120	\$579	\$3,931
9	\$2,511	\$1,260	\$579	\$4,350
10	\$2,790	\$1,400	\$579	\$4,769
11	\$3,069	\$1,540	\$579	\$5,188
12	\$3,348	\$1,680	\$579	\$5,607
13	\$3,627	\$1,820	\$579	\$6,026
14	\$3,906	\$1,960	\$579	\$6,445
15	\$4,185	\$2,100	\$579	\$6,864
16	\$4,464	\$2,240	\$579	\$7,283
17	\$4,743	\$2,380	\$579	\$7,702
18	\$5,022	\$2,520	\$579	\$8,121

Late Registration Fee Returned Check Fine \$100.00